PRINTED: 10/22/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G003	B. WING _			C <b>10/20/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	W 0	00			
W 249	the recertification sucited as a result of the Intake #'s NC00161 NC00163494, NC00 NC00167546 and Ncited are related to PROGRAM IMPLEI CFR(s): 483.440(d)  As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must receive treatment program of interventions and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the interventions and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the interventions and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the interventions and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the intervention and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the intervention and seand frequency to such cited as a result of the intervention as a result of the intervention and the intervention and the intervention are result of the intervention and the intervention and the intervention are result of the intervention and the interven	0165646, NC00167470, IC00169000. Deficiencies the recertification survey only. MENTATION	W 2	49			
	Based on observat reviews, the facility clients in Summit (# continuous active tr of needed intervent in their individual pr program and guidel findings are:  A. Client #1's beha was not implemented.  During observations 4:39pm, client #1 w	s not met as evidenced by: ions, interviews and record failed to ensure 4 of 4 audit 11, #2, #3 and #4) received a eatment program consisting ions and services as identified ogram plans (IPPs) regarding ine implementation. The  vior support program (BSP) and as prescribed.  Is in Birch on 10/19/20 at as observed doing a art I. Client #1 was observed to					
AROPATORY	•	Client #1 was observed to  R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE .	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C 10/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	•	10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	client #1 he would hand client #1 apolog that client #1 was g #1 spit at Staff S1 a exchange about clie another staff for ass back to his bedroom wheelchair into his bedroom door.  Review on 10/19/20 6/22/20 revealed the for identified target kicking, self-injurious crawling to aggress.  Review on 10/19/20 9/18/19 revealed in #1 spitting. BSP in should watch for sig spits, staff are to att holding their hand use Further review of the should avoid saying Staff should attemp behavior, and insteadirect client #1 to Continued review redirect client #1 to Continued review rediscuss the behavior intellectual disabilities revealed that client that all staff have beginnel in the staff S1 should client #1's BSP to a staff S1 should	times. Staff S1 then told have to go back to his room, gized. Staff S1 stated again oing back to his room. Client again. After a brief verbal ent #1 spitting, Staff S1 called sistance in getting client #1 n. The staff pushed client #1's bedroom and closed the client is supported by a BSP behaviors consisting of hitting, is behavior, spitting, biting, verbal aggression and pica. Of client #1's BSP dated terventions to address client terventions included staff gns of spitting. If client #1 tempt to block the spitting by up, palm of hand open. e BSP revealed that staff gno," "stop," "quit" or "don't." to respond by ignoring the ad say, "Let's do this" and a more desirable behavior. evealed staff should not	W 2	249			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING		C 10/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
W 249	Continued From pa	ge 2	W 249			
	B. Client #2 was no participate with vari	ot prompted or assisted to lous dining tasks.				
	4:50pm-5:18pm, cli opportunity to assis and other tasks dur prior to the meal, S room and wiped tal another client enter Staff S2 prepared a poured the drink intalso placed food its client #2's plate. At the client's dishes, wiped her area of the swept the floor around been seated. Interview on 10/19/clients have not betasks since the CO	s in Elm on 10/19/20 from ent #2 was not afforded the et with pre/post dining tasks ing the meal. For example, taff S2 entered the dining bles before client #2 and red the area. During the meal, a beverage at the counter and co client #2's cup. The staff ems from small containers onto fter the meal, Staff S2 cleared threw away her trash and the table while another staff und the table where client #2 Client #2 was not prompted or st with any of these tasks.  20 with Staff S2 revealed the en assisting with some dining VID-19 virus. Additional client #2 generally does not				
	Review on 10/19/20 5/28/20 revealed of cup without spillage wipe the table (impreview of the client' 5/26/20 indicated s a beverage by open pouring ingredients putting the lid on the also noted indepen	of client #2's IPP dated ojectives to pour liquids into a e (implemented 5/1/20) and to lemented 6/1/20). Additional s Mealtime Assessment dated the can independently prepare ning a packet/container, , stirring the beverage, and e container. The assessment				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		34G003	B. WING _			C 10/20/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Further review of th #2 requires verbal p placesetting to the s sweep/vacuum the revealed partial phy serve appropriate p Interview on 10/20/c client #2 can partici assistance from sta  C. Sanitation preca licking behaviors we  During observations 4:48pm, client #4 p licking his fingers a The client then were S3 followed him. W were in the dining re pace around the and rubbing his hands t standing nearby, client hands on various a room. The staff preca and directed him to in the room. As oth dining room for dina touched by client #4 sanitized.  During additional of at 5:59pm, client #4 barefoot while lickin hands together. As a couch to put on h continued to lick his the couch cushion.	Itensils and her shirt protector. e assessment revealed client brompts to clear her sink, throw away trash and floor. The assessment also rsical assistance is needed to ortions. 20 with the QIDP confirmed pate with dining tasks given	W	249		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C <b>10/20/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Continued From pa	ge 4 nere client #4 previously was	W 2	249			
		cushion was not cleaned					
	client #4 frequently not an uncommon be interview with staff	20 with Staff S3 revealed licks his fingers and this was behavior for him. Further S3 revealed after client #4 I touches a surface, the area ed".					
	9/24/20 revealed ar becoming upset is a Additional review of are new people in hand circle them as whis face and/or surf client's record indic for Hepatitis B. Con Health Care Plan (u	o of client #4's IPP dated in indicator of the client excessive "spit swiping". If the plan noted, "When there has home, he may pace, stare well as, lick his hand and wipe aces." Further review of the ated he is "Antigen Positive" intinued review of client #4's updated 10/6/20) revealed, cautions for handling his, especially blood."					
	client #4 is Hepatiti address his behavio	20 with the QIDP confirmed s B positive and staff should or of licking his fingers by then cleaning any surfaces he ards.					
	D. Client #3's medistrengths were not	ication administration encouraged.					
	in Pine on 10/20/20 assisted to the med client sat nearby, th medications, placed	s of medication administration at 8:00am, client #3 was lication area by a staff. As the ae nurse obtained his at them in a medication cup and his drink, fed the pills to him					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C <b>10/20/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	I	10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API  DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	and threw away his tr prompted or encourage administration of his research interview on 10/20/20 since the medication of COVID-19, it had be participate. However #3 can assist by pour cup, pressing a switch open his pill packs an nurse indicated this welf-administration as Medication Administration as revealed the client ca area with assistance, medication from a cup mouth, pour his drink independently hold hipackage and cup.  During an interview of acknowledged client and administration of his rether assessment.  SPACE AND EQUIPM CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2)  The facility must furnified and teach clients to use the aring and other corrections.	ash. Client #3 was not ged to participate with the nedications.  with the nurse revealed area had changed because een difficult for clients to the nurse indicated client ing his drink, holding his in to ask for his medications, different the ast based on a sessment located in the ation Record (MAR).  If client #3's sessment dated 10/9/20 in come to the medication independently take his pospoon and put it in his with assistance, and is cup and throw away his in 10/20/20, the QIDP #3 can assist with the medications as indicated in MENT  If the medication in good repair, see and to make informed to dentures, eyeglasses, inmunications aids, braces, inmunications aids, braces, in the medications as indicated, in the medications aids, braces, inmunications aids, braces, increase in the medications aids, braces, in the medications are the medications aids, braces, in the medication aids, ai	W 2				
	and other devices ide						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C 10/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	E, ZIP CODE	10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BI ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		
W 436	Continued From pag	e 6	W	136			
	Based on observation interview, the facility relative to eyeglasses Lakeside (#9 and #1 A. The facility failed eyeglasses for client example:  Observation in Mulboclient #9 to retrieve a morning medication facility nurse. Conting client #9 to wear glass morning observation.  Review of records for revealed an individual 7/21/20. Review of the client #9 wears glass and has a history of Continued review of has a need to keep of Subsequent review of the subsequent review	to provide teaching relative to #9 in Mulberry. For erry on 10/20/20 revealed a pair of glasses with his administration from the nued observation revealed asses throughout the rest of s.  In client #9 on 10/20/20 all program plan (IPP) dated the 7/2020 IPP revealed sees due to impaired vision breaking his glasses. the IPP revealed client #9 eye glasses safe.					
		the IPP revealed a behavior SP) dated 3/1/20 that included					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C <b>10/20/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	#9's eyeglasses at review of skill asses a personal care dev 7/21/20. Review of assessment reveale puts on, wears and review of the persorevealed client #9 recleaning his glasses glasses in a safe look interview with the farevealed client #9 he medication room at breaking his glasse qualified intellectual (QIDP) verified client in the diameter of the day. Subseque verified, per the per assessment, client to proper care of his current training projection in the diameter of the day. But the day. But the day is sessioned in the diameter of	consent for locking up client night due to improper care. A saments for client #9 revealed vice assessment dated the personal care device ed client #9 spontaneously takes off his glasses. Further nal care device assessment equires assistance with and assistance to store his cation.  Cacility nurse on 10/20/20 has his glasses stored in the night due to a history of s. Interview with the facility I disabilities professional and #9 has a history of breaking client #9's guardian has the glasses to be kept locked at herview with the QIDP revealed glasses most recently on thavior that occurred during and interview with the QIDP sonal care device #9 has training needs relative as eyeglasses and has no grams to address the determined to the provide teaching relative itent #10 in Mulberry. For	W	136			
	morning medication facility nurse. Cont	e a pair of glasses with his administration from the inued observation revealed lasses throughout the rest of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G003 B. WING	C 10/20/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  300 ENOLA ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655	18/28/2828	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436 Continued From page 8 morning observations.  Review of records for client #10 on 10/20/20 revealed an IPP dated 3/20/20. Review of the 3/2020 IPP revealed client #10 wears glasses due to impaired vision and has a history of breaking his glasses. Continued review of the IPP revealed client #10 takes his glasses to the nurse at bedtime and retrieves his glasses in the morning. A review of current training programs for client #10 revealed objectives relative to: hygiene, chores, money management and task completion.  Additional review of the IPP revealed a BSP dated 3/1/20 that included a current guardian consent for locking up client #10's eyeglasses at night due to improper care. A review of skill assessments for client #10 revealed a personal care device assessment tated 2/4/20. Review of the personal care device assessment revealed client #10 spontaneously puts on and takes off his glasses. Further review of the personal care device assessment revealed client #10 requires assistance to store glasses in a safe location. Additional review revealed the nurse sanitizes the eyeglasses for client #10 once they are turned in at night and client #10 occasionally needs verbal prompting or will refuse to turn in his eyeglasses.  Interview with the facility nurse on 10/20/20 revealed client #10 has his eyeglasses stored in the medication room at night due to a history of breaking his glasses. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) verified client #10 has a history of breaking his glasses.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G003	B. WING _			C <b>10/20/2020</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  J. IVERSON RIDDLE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 300 ENOLA ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCEI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
W 436	QIDP revealed client recently on 7/27/20 a back-up pair. Subse QIDP verified, per the assessment, client # relative to proper car.	#10 broke his glasses most and on 7/28/20 broke his quent interview with the expersonal care device 10 has training needs experience of his eyeglasses and has ograms to address the	W	436		